Maxim > Products > [Interface and Interconnect]  [Protection and Isolation]
MAX253
Transformer Driver for Isolated RS-485 Interface
Description
The MAX253 is a monolithic oscillator/power-driver, specifically designed to provide isolated power for an isolated RS-485 or RS-232 data interface. It
drives a center-tapped transformer primary from a 5V or 3.3V DC power supply. The secondary can be wound to provide any isolated voltage needed at
power levels up to 1W.
The MAX253 consists of a CMOS oscillator driving a pair of N-channel power switches. The oscillator runs at double the output frequency, driving a toggle

Software/Models
MAX253 SPICE Model
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Devices: 1-20 of 20
MAX253 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX253MJA     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX253C/D     See data sheet
MAX253CPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+1*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX253CPA
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-1*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX253EPA
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX253EPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX253CSA+T     SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8+4*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX253CSA+
SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8+4*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX253CSA
SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8-4*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX253CSA-T     SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8-4*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis